Form **PTO-1595**

RECC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| | (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. Patent and Trademark Of |
|-------------|--|--|
| | Tab settings | 951752 V V V |
| | | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| | Name of conveying party(ies): David C. McHenry | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Merial Limited |
| | | Internal Address: |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | |
| (). (Z. ·) | 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment | Street Address: 3239 Satellite Blvd |
| | Other_Add to Reel 013904/0306 | |
| 0 | 2011/1922 | City: Duluth State: GA Zip: 30096 |
| | 06/11/2003 Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes |
| | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/295,635 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | |
| | concerning document should be mailed: Name:Judy Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ |
| | Internal Address: | Enclosed |
| | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | Street Address: 3239 Satellite Blvd | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | Street Address:Street Address: | 50-2354 R/F 25 |
| | City: Duluth State: GA Zip: 30096 | 50-2354 |
| | City: Duluth State: GA Zip: 30096 DO NOT USE | 50-2354 FINANCE 25 THIS SPACE |
| | City: Duluth State: GA Zip: 30096 DO NOT USE 9. Signature. | THIS SPACE |
| | City: Duluth State: GA Zip: 30096 DO NOT USE | Ν |

01 FC:8021

REEL: 016313 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Joseph H. JOHNSTON JR., of 5472 Concord Circle, Gainesville, GA 30507; Roger LUKE, of 3078 Sanibel Drive, Stone Mountain, GA 30087; Robert PRUITT, 3756 Bramblevine Circle, Lithonia, GA 30087; Eric LUST, 19 Fenwick Court, Grayson, GA 30017, David C. McHENRY, 3656 Juhan Road, Stone Mountain, GA 30087; and Charles O. PHILLIPI, 3230 Partain Road, Monroe, GA 30656, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"Automatic Poultry Injection Delivery Apparatus"

for which an application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2002 as application Serial No. 10/295,635;

AND WHEREAS, Merial Limited, a company limited by shares registered in England and Wales (registered number 3332751), with a registered office at P.O. Box 327, Sandringham House, Sandringham Avenue, Harlow Business Park, Harlow, Essex CM19 5TG, England, and domesticated in Delaware, USA, as Merial LLC with a place of business at 3239 Satellite Boulevard, Duluth, Georgia 30096-4640 ("MERIAL") is desirous of assigning the entire interest in said invention and in the said application for Letters Patent thereof, and in any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Merial Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification forming a part of said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to said application, and in and to nay and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in foreign countries, for the use and benefit of said Merial Limited, its successors and assigns.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue the said Letters of the United States which may be granted upon said application, or upon any divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue or renewal application or applications, to said Merial Limited as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND we do hereby agree properly to execute and sign without further compensation any powers of attorney, assignments, applications or other papers which may be necessary fully to secure to said Merial Limited, its successors and assigns, the invention shown and described in said application in this or any foreign country, and

PATENT REEL: 016313 FRAME: 0083 also to sign any divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue or renewal application or applications which may be desired by the owner of the Letters Patent or Letters Patents which may be issued for the said invention.

PATENT REEL: 016313 FRAME: 0084 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have read and understand this Assignment document and Application No. 10/295,635, as indicated by my signature below.

Drd Ma Horre
Assignor's Signature

Date 6-11-2003

RECORDED: 02/25/2005

PATENT REEL: 016313 FRAME: 0085